
England v Fiji
Quarter-final, October 15

Stade de Marseille

All-time
meetings

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

Argentina
Japan
Chile
Samoa
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Match 4

*Prior to 2023

27-10
34-12
71-0
18-17

W
W
W
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Australia
Georgia
Portugal

26-32
22-15
17-12
23-24

L
W
W

W L

ROAD TO QUARTER-FINAL

Pool D
winner

Pool C
runner-up
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Coach
Steve Borthwick
Captain
Owen Farrell
Best finish
Winner 2003

Coach
Simon Raiwalui
Captain: Waisea

Nayacalevu
Best finish*

Q-final 1987, 2007

Rugby World Cup 2023

England 7 Fiji 1

Last meeting:
England 22-30 Fiji

London, 2023

Draws 0


